



Bid Tabulation

Village of Minster
Sixth & West Seventh Street Reconstruction
July 10, 2023

Fenson Contracting, LLC
Fort Jennings, Ohio

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CONTRACT A: SIXTH STREET							
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	231	\$10.00	\$2,310.00	\$3.00	\$693.00
4	202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1727	\$4.00	\$6,908.00	\$1.50	\$2,590.50
5	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	792	\$12.00	\$9,504.00	\$25.00	\$19,800.00
6	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
7	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
8	202 RAILROAD CROSSING REMOVED	FT.	206	\$150.00	\$30,900.00	\$42.00	\$8,652.00
9	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1339	\$30.00	\$40,170.00	\$25.00	\$33,475.00
10	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	805	\$70.00	\$56,350.00	\$55.00	\$44,275.00
11	204 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1205	\$6.00	\$7,230.00	\$3.00	\$3,615.00
12	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2408	\$2.00	\$4,816.00	\$1.65	\$3,973.20
13	254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"±	S.Y.	830	\$10.00	\$8,300.00	\$9.50	\$7,885.00
14	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	224	\$250.00	\$56,000.00	\$232.00	\$51,968.00
15	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	605	\$70.00	\$42,350.00	\$43.00	\$26,015.00
16	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	316	\$6.00	\$1,896.00	\$4.50	\$1,422.00
17	411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00
18	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	140	\$295.00	\$41,300.00	\$234.00	\$32,760.00
19	441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$234.00	\$234.00
20	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	119	\$320.00	\$38,080.00	\$257.00	\$30,583.00
21	441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$257.00	\$257.00
22	452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
23	608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	499	\$14.00	\$6,986.00	\$9.00	\$4,491.00
24	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	479	\$25.00	\$11,975.00	\$15.00	\$7,185.00
25	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, 8" PLATE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1199	\$35.00	\$41,965.00	\$24.00	\$28,776.00
26	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
27	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$19.00	\$950.00
28	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
29	611 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$38.00	\$190.00
30	611 10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$68.00	\$340.00
31	611 12" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	83	\$85.00	\$7,055.00	\$80.00	\$6,640.00
32	611 18" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
33	611 21" RCP CL III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00
34	611 24" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	240	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00
35	611 30" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	252	\$190.00	\$47,880.00	\$145.00	\$36,540.00
36	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
37	611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
38	611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00
39	611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
41	638 8" WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	82	\$110.00	\$9,020.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00
42	638 8" PVC C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	541	\$100.00	\$54,100.00	\$96.00	\$51,936.00
43	638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00
44	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
45	638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
46	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
47	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	4500	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
CONTRACT A TOTAL					\$662,620.00		\$577,065.70
CONTRACT B: WEST SEVENTH STREET							
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,590.00	\$4,590.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	95	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00
3	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	92	\$18.00	\$1,656.00	\$3.00	\$276.00
4	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	774	\$36.00	\$27,864.00	\$25.00	\$19,350.00
5	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1550	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$1.50	\$2,325.00
6	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	260	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$55.00	\$14,300.00
7	204 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	775	\$12.00	\$9,300.00	\$3.00	\$2,325.00
8	254 1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	702	\$10.00	\$7,020.00	\$13.00	\$9,126.00
9	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	426	\$65.00	\$27,690.00	\$43.00	\$18,318.00
10	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	137	\$8.00	\$1,096.00	\$4.50	\$616.50
11	411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
12	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	81	\$315.00	\$25,515.00	\$259.00	\$20,979.00
13	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$259.00	\$518.00
14	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	86	\$300.00	\$25,800.00	\$236.00	\$20,296.00
15	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$236.00	\$708.00
16	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	57	\$110.00	\$6,270.00	\$110.00	\$6,270.00
17	452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	67	\$130.00	\$8,710.00	\$115.00	\$7,705.00
18	517 RAILING (ALUMINUM), AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$340.00	\$8,500.00
19	601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B	C.Y.	13	\$240.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
20	602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	14.8	\$2,100.00	\$31,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,200.00
21	608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1963	\$12.00	\$23,556.00	\$9.00	\$17,667.00
22	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	77	\$28.00	\$2,156.00	\$20.00	\$1,540.00
23	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, 6" PLATE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	969	\$42.00	\$40,698.00	\$23.00	\$22,287.00
24	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.50	\$725.00
25	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
26	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
27	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	107	\$60.00	\$6,420.00	\$44.00	\$4,708.00
28	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	39	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$115.00	\$4,485.00
29	611 12" STORM SEWER, CPSP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	111	\$100.00	\$11,100.00	\$55.00	\$6,105.00
30	611 18" STORM SEWER, CPSP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	464	\$115.00	\$53,360.00	\$125.00	\$58,000.00
31	611 60" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-III, AS PER PLAN	FT.	486	\$500.00	\$243,000.00	\$390.00	\$189,540.00
32	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
33	611 TYPE 2 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
34	611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
35	611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	152	\$80.00	\$12,160.00	\$100.00	\$15,200.00
36	611 8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	705	\$125.00	\$88,125.00	\$135.00	\$95,175.00
37	611 6" SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
38	611 TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
39	611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$5,625.00
40	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
41	638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	181	\$75.00	\$13,575.00	\$55.00	\$9,955.00
42	638 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	251	\$100.00	\$25,100.00	\$40.00	\$10,040.00
43	638 8" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	482	\$100.00	\$48,200.00	\$94.00	\$45,308.00
44	638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,325.00	\$11,625.00
45	638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
46	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
47	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
CONTRACT B TOTAL					\$895,461.00		\$796,497.50